SPER							
S.No.	Material Required	Qty	Model	Unit Price	Price	GST(18%)	Total Price
1	Cisco Switch	1	C9200L-24T- 4X-E				
2	Cisco LAN Base Switch 24	5	C9200L-24T- 4G-E				
3	Access Points	5	CAP3702I-D- K9				
4	Single mode Fibre Indoor 6 Core	120 mtr					
6	LIU loaded(LC to LC)	4.00					
7	Splicing	48.00					
8	SFP single mode LC to LC patch	10.00					
9	cord	10.00					
10	20 mm conduit	120 mtrs ISI Make	ISI				
					Total		

- The bidder must submit a Product Life Cycle certificate from OEM for at least 7 years for item 01 & 02. Further, the OEM shall ensure the availability of spares during this period for Item No 01 & 02.
- 2. For Item No 01 & 02 Warranty should be 03 years.
- 3. At Point No 04 6 core Added
- 4. Delivery within 30 days.
- 5. At Point No 10 ISI Make Added
- 6. Consignee Details: Jamia Hamdard, Hamdard Nagar, New Delhi 110062